will be mounted on poles served by underground wiring. The City of Billings, Montana 

shall own and install said lighting units. 

SECTION 5: 

That the City of Billings intends to construct the new lighting facilities and sell 

bonds in the amount of Two Million Four Hundred Fifty Thousand ($2,450,000) to pay 

for the design, construction and administration costs of the district. The bonds will be 

issued in accordance with 7-12-4342 MCA and will be paid off over a period of fifteen 

(15) years through annual assessments to property owners within the district.